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ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Hazardous Waste Bureau
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1

M"che”e ‘_ujan Grisham Santa Fe, NeW MEXiCO 87505'6313 Jam-es C. Kenney
© Governor Phene (505) 476-6000  Fax (505) 476-6030 Cabinet Secretary
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Lt. Governor Deputy Secretary

ESHID-603559

CeRTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 3, 2020

Michael Weis, Manager Enrique Torres, Division Leader
Department of Energy-NNSA Environmental Protection & Compliance
Los Alamos Field Office Triad National Security, L.L.C.

3747 West Jemez Rd, MS A316 P.O. Box 1663, MS K491

Los Alamos, NM 87544 Los Alamos, NM 87545

RE:  FEE ASSESSMENT
TECHNICAL AREA 63 TRANSURANIC WASTE FACILITY SOIL VAPOR MONITORING
SYSTEM REPORT, QUARTER 9,
LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY
EPA ID#NMO0890010515
HWB-LANL-19-081

Dear Messrs. Weis and Torres:

The New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) has received the United States Department
of Energy (DOE) National Nuclear Security Administration, Los Alamos Field Office (NA-LA) and
the Triad National Security, LLC (Triad) {collectively the Permittees) Technical Area 63
Transuranic Waste Focility Soif Vapor Monitoring System Report, Quarter 9 (Report) dated and
received January 10, 2019, and referenced by EPC-D0-19-467 and LA-UR-20-20000.

NMED has accepted the submittal for review in accordance with the New Mexico Hazardous
Waste Permit and Corrective Action Fee Regulations, 20.4.2.201.8(2), NMAC. The fee invoice is
attached to this letter. If you disagree with the fee assessed, you may notify NMED in writing,
at the address above, of the intent to appeal the invoice under the provisions of 20.4.2.302.A
NMAC,
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The New Mexico Hazardous Waste Permit and Corrective Action Fee Regulations, 20.4.2.201.F
NMAC require the assessment of fees. Payment is normally due within sixty (60) calendar days
from the date that you receive the invoice in accordance with 20.4.2.301.C NMAC. However,
because NMED currently maintains a supplemental fee agreement with the Permittees, and
the Permittees transmitted payment of supplemental fees, the fee invoice has been effectively
paid under these supplemental fees.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Mitchell Schatz (505) 476-6051.
~

Sincerely,

;Uu/&iw %w-qh

Neelam Dhawan
Manager, LANL Group
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Attachments
1) Fee Invoice
cc:
C. Duran, NMED HWB
B. Holton, NIMIED HWB
N. Dhawan, NMED HWB
S. Briley, NMED HWB
M. Schatz, NMED HWB
K. Armijo, NA-LA
K. Rogers, NA-LA
S. Story-Hughes, Triad
epc-correspondence@lanl.gov
lasomailbox@nnsa.doe.gov
locatesteam@lanl.gov

File: 2019 LANL, Fee Letter TA-63 TWF Soil Vapor Monitoring System Report, QTR 9
LANL-19-081
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New Mexico
Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Los Alamos National Lab February 3, 2020
P O Box 1663

MS-M992

Los Alamos, NM 87545

Attn: Accounts Payable

Invoice # - HWB-LANL-19-081

Technical Area 63 Transuranic Waste Facility Soil Vapor Monitoring System Report, Quarter 9,
Los Alamos National Laboratory (January 10, 2020)

Quantity Item Item Cost Total Cost
1 Periodic Monitoring Report - 1st Unit $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Pd. February 3, 2020 Total Fees $2,000.00
Adjustment $0.00
Pay This Amount $2,000.00

U2000127

Make Checks Payable to: NMED/HWB

Mail Checks and Invoice to:

New Mexico Environment Department, HWB
Attn: Brian Holton

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Bldg 1

Santa Fe, NM 87505

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize the State of New Mexico to either use information from your check to make a
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction.



From: Dhawan, Neelam, NMENV

Cc: Armijo, Karen; Rogers, Kim A.; epc-correspondence@Ilanl.gov; lasomailbox@nnsa.doe.gov; locatesteam

To: michael.weis@nnsa.doe.gov; Torres, Enrique
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fee letter and Invoice HWB 19-081
Date: Monday, February 3, 2020 11:35:37 AM
Attachments: HWB-LANL-19-081.pdf

Please see attached

Thanks

Neelam Dhawan

LANL Group Manager

New Mexico Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Bldg. 1
Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 476-6042
neelam.dhawan@state.nm.us

https://www.env.nm.gov/
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Michael Weis, Manager Enrique Torres, Division Leader
Department of Energy-NNSA Environmental Protection & Compliance
Los Alamos Field Office Triad National Security, L.L.C.

3747 West Jemez Rd, MS A316 P.O. Box 1663, MS K491

Los Alamos, NM 87544 Los Alamos, NM 87545

RE:  FEE ASSESSMENT
TECHNICAL AREA 63 TRANSURANIC WASTE FACILITY SOIL VAPOR MONITORING
SYSTEM REPORT, QUARTER 9,
LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY
EPA ID#NMO0890010515
HWB-LANL-19-081

Dear Messrs. Weis and Torres:

The New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) has received the United States Department
of Energy (DOE) National Nuclear Security Administration, Los Alamos Field Office (NA-LA) and
the Triad National Security, LLC (Triad) {collectively the Permittees) Technical Area 63
Transuranic Waste Focility Soif Vapor Monitoring System Report, Quarter 9 (Report) dated and
received January 10, 2019, and referenced by EPC-D0-19-467 and LA-UR-20-20000.

NMED has accepted the submittal for review in accordance with the New Mexico Hazardous
Waste Permit and Corrective Action Fee Regulations, 20.4.2.201.8(2), NMAC. The fee invoice is
attached to this letter. If you disagree with the fee assessed, you may notify NMED in writing,
at the address above, of the intent to appeal the invoice under the provisions of 20.4.2.302.A
NMAC,
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The New Mexico Hazardous Waste Permit and Corrective Action Fee Regulations, 20.4.2.201.F
NMAC require the assessment of fees. Payment is normally due within sixty (60) calendar days
from the date that you receive the invoice in accordance with 20.4.2.301.C NMAC. However,
because NMED currently maintains a supplemental fee agreement with the Permittees, and
the Permittees transmitted payment of supplemental fees, the fee invoice has been effectively
paid under these supplemental fees.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Mitchell Schatz (505) 476-6051.
~

Sincerely,

;Uu/&iw %w-qh

Neelam Dhawan
Manager, LANL Group
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Attachments
1) Fee Invoice
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C. Duran, NMED HWB
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New Mexico
Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Los Alamos National Lab February 3, 2020
P O Box 1663

MS-M992

Los Alamos, NM 87545

Attn: Accounts Payable

Invoice # - HWB-LANL-19-081

Technical Area 63 Transuranic Waste Facility Soil Vapor Monitoring System Report, Quarter 9,
Los Alamos National Laboratory (January 10, 2020)

Quantity Item Item Cost Total Cost
1 Periodic Monitoring Report - 1st Unit $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Pd. February 3, 2020 Total Fees $2,000.00
Adjustment $0.00
Pay This Amount $2,000.00

Make Checks Payable to: NMED/HWB

Mail Checks and Invoice to:

New Mexico Environment Department, HWB
Attn: Brian Holton

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Bldg 1

Santa Fe, NM 87505

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize the State of New Mexico to either use information from your check to make a
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction.
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